Consolidated Case Nos. 05-8026, 05-8027, 05-8035

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT

STATE OF WYOMING, WYOMING WOOL
GROWERS, et al., and PARK COUNTY,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,
VS.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF THE INTERIOR, et al.,

Defendants-Appellees,
and

GREATER YELLOWSTONE
COALITION, et al.,

Defendants-Intervenors-

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Appellees. )

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Wyoming
The Honorable Alan B. Johnson
District Judge
D.C. No. 04-CV-0123-J




PLAINTIFF-INTERVENOR-APPELLANT PARK COUNTY’S RESPONSE
TO WYOMING WOOL GROWERS ASSOCIATION, et al.,
MOTION TO STRIKE

Bryan A. Skoric

Park County Attorney

James Fred Davis

Deputy Park County Attorney
1002 Sheridan Avenue

Cody, Wyoming 82414

(307) 527-8660



COMES NOW Plaintiff-Intervenor-Appellant Board of County
Commissioners for the County of Park, Wyoming (Park County) and submits its
Response to the Motion to Strike filed by Plaintiff-Appellant Wyoming Wool
Growers Association, et al., as follows:

Park County supports the Motion to Strike.

DATED this day of September, 2005.

Bryan A. Skoric

Park County Attorney
1002 Sheridan Ave.
Cody, Wyoming 82414
(307) 527-8660
bskoric@parkcounty.us

James Fred Davis

Deputy Park County Attorney

1002 Sheridan Ave.

Cody, Wyoming 82414(307) 527-8660
jdavis@parkcounty.us



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND DIGITAL FILING

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the
foregoing PLAINTIFF-INTERVERNOR-APPELLANT PARK COUNTY,
WYOMING’S RESPONSE TO MOTION TO STRIKE was served by placing
same in the United States mail, postage prepaid and by electronic mail, on the

day of September 2005, addressed correctly as follows:

David C. Shilton

P.O. Box 23795 L’Enfant Plaza Station
Washington, D.C. 20026-3795
David.Shilton@usdoj.gov

Patrick J. Crank

Attorney General

Jay A. Jerde

Senior Assistant Attorney General
123 Capitol Building

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002
jjerde@state.wy.us

Thomas M. France

National Wildlife Federation
240 N. Higgins, Ste. 2
Missoula, MT 59802

Thomas F. Darin

P.O. Box 2728

Jackson, Wyoming 83001
tom@jhalliance.org

Harriet Hageman

Hageman & Brighton, P.C.
1822 Warren Avenue
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001
hhageman@hblawoffice.com

france@nwf.org

Jack Tuholske

Tuholske Law Office
P.O. Box 7458

Missoula, Montana 59897
tuholske@centric.net

Douglas Honnold

Abigail Dillen

Timothy J. Preso

209 South Wilson Avenue
Bozeman, MT 59715
dhonnold@earthjustice.org
tpreso@earthjustice.org



The undersigned further certifies that the enclosed submission has been
scanned for viruses by Computer Associates eTrust Antivirus, Version 7.0.139,
last updated June 19, 2005, and, according to said program, is free of viruses.

No privacy redactions are required. Every document submitted in digital
form or scanned PDF format is an exact copy of the written document filed with
the Clerk of Court.

James Fred Davis

Deputy Park County Attorney
1002 Sheridan Ave.

Cody, Wyoming 82414

(307) 527-8660
jdavis@parkcounty.us
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